RESOLUTION 2015-6-1-2: CANVASSING RETURNS AND DECLARING ELECTION RESULTS

WHEREAS, a runoff election was conducted within the Collin County College District on June 13, 2015, for the purpose of electing Trustee, Place 7 of the Board of Trustees of said District; and

WHEREAS, the returns and accompanying records of said runoff election have been delivered to the presiding officer of the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the Board, after having reviewed and examined the returns of said election, is of the opinion that said returns have been properly and duly made; and

WHEREAS, it appears therefrom that the votes cast in each trustee place were shown on the tabulation of votes attached hereto and incorporated herein;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE COLLIN COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT:

- Section 1: That the returns of the trustee runoff election held on June 13, 2015, are hereby canvassed and approved.
- Section 2: That the following person is hereby declared elected as a member of the Board of Trustees for the trustee place indicated, subject to further qualification as provided by law.

Trustee Place 7:	Jim Orr	

- Section 3: That the secretary to the Board shall issue to the herein above named person a Certificate of Election, and after taking the required oath of office, they shall occupy Place 7, as a member of the Board of Trustees of the Collin County Community College District, and is entitled to serve for a period of six (6) years.
- Section 4: That this resolution shall take effect from and after its passage, and it is accordingly so ordered.

Date

Mac Hendricks, Chairman

Board of Trustees

Collin County Community College District